
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:474
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2009
POLICE AND MEDICAL AID POSTS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to set up traffic police posts and medical aid posts on the national highways in the country to
secure safe and smooth road journey under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode; and 

(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the national highways where such posts are proposed to be set up in the country including
Orissa?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SH. R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) As per the Model Concession Agreement (MCA) for Public Private Partnership Projects, Traffic Aid Posts and Medical Aid Posts
are to be provided by the Concessionaire. 

(b) No work has, so far, been awarded in Orissa in Public Private Partnership mode.However, the details in respect of national
highways in other states are being collected.
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